

Ontario Transit Group Constructor GP

2 Queen Street E, 2nd Floor Toronto, ON M5C 3G7 CONFIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE SENSITIVE INFORMATION

Doc. Ref: 1414_SOC-OTG-SC-PWD-LET-PRM0-00619

March 25, 2025

Black & McDonald Limited. 31 Pullman Court, Scarborough, ON, M1X 1E4

Attention: Mark Dmytraszko, Project Manager

<u>Sent through email:</u> Mark Dmytraszko, <u>mdmytraszko@blackandmcdonald.com</u>

Ref: The Work Order Agreement WO-33-70.11 ("Agreement") as of May 01, 2024,

between Ontario Transit Group Constructor GP ("Construction Contractor" or the

"Contractor") and Black & McDonald Limited. ("Subcontractor")

Subject: Certificate of Completion of Subcontract under Subsection 33(1) of the Construction Act

(Ontario)

Dear Sirs,

Unless defined or as otherwise provided herein, words and phrases used herein shall have the same meaning and shall be defined and interpreted in accordance with the Design and Construction Contract ("DCC") and the Agreement.

We hereby notify you that the Certificate of Completion of Subcontract under Subsection 33(1) of the Construction Act (Ontario) has been duly issued for the Subcontracted Work performed under the Agreement. A copy of the Certificate of Completion is attached hereto for your reference.

Pursuant to the Agreement, the Construction Contractor formally requests that the Subcontractor proceed with the publication of the Certificate of Completion of Subcontract in the Daily Commercial News at your earliest convenience. Although such publication is not mandated by the Construction Act (Ontario), it is a stipulated requirement under the Agreement.

A copy of the published certificate shall be provided for our records upon its availability.

We appreciate your prompt attention to this matter and commend the quality of work executed on the Project. Should you have any inquiries or require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.



Ponciano Perez, Project Director Ontario Transit Group Constructor GP pperez@ontransitgroup.ca

Attachment:

1. Certificate of Completion of Subcontract under Subsection 33(1) of the Construction Act (Ontario)

FORM 10 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF SUBCONTRACT UNDER SUBSECTION 33(1) OF THE ACT

Construction Act

This is to certify the	completion of a subcontract	for the supply of services or materia	als between
Black & McDonald		and Ontario Transit Gro	oup Constructor GP
(na	ame of subcontractor)		
dated the 1st	day of May	, 20 <u>24</u> .	
The subcontract prov	vided for the supply of the fo	llowing services or materials:	
cables. (THES, TTC ii) Removal of poles iii) Salvage of lumir iv) Implementation section	C priority cables). s, including luminaires, gunaires lighting	y anchors, traffic light poles, and ting including pedestrian lighting	erhead, and relocation of overhead dother signs attached to the poles g, lighting within the floating tunnel
to the following impro	ovement:		
Ontario Line (South	ern Civil, stations and Tu		
Que of premises at and	en Station - Queen St W a James St to Albert St and	James St ddress, or if there is none, the location of t	
Date of certification	03/19/2025	For the Owner:	For the Contractor: Horian Bretaudeau Florian Bretaudeau (Mar 17, 2025 16:56 EDT) Ponc the Perez Lupi (Mar 19, 2025 16:14 EDT)
(payment	certifier where there is one)		(owner and contractor)
Name of owner: Or	ntario Transit Group Inc.		
Address for service:		te 200, Toronto, ON M5C 3G7	
Name of contractor:	Ontario Transit Group Constructor GP		
Address for service:	2 Queen Street East, Sui	te 200, Toronto, ON M5C 3G7	
Name of payment ce	ertifier (where applicable):		***
Address:			
(Use A or B, whichever is	s appropriate)		
A. Identifica	ation of premises for preserv	ation of liens:	
		ches to the premises, a legal description croperty identifier numbers and addresses f	
☑ B. Office to	which claim for lien must be	given to preserve lien:	
	Lindsay, Metrolinx, 97 Fro		hy to whom the claim for line mount be about
	(if a lien atta including all pi which claim for lien must be Lindsay, Metrolinx, 97 Fro	ches to the premises, a legal description of coperty identifier numbers and addresses for given to preserve lien: ont Street West, Toronto	